sooner than January 23, 2024, subject to Section 29-1-110 C.R.S.
concerning the County’s annual appropriations and inclusion of the CVI
Project in the County’s 2024 Adopted Budget.

The County’s contribution for eligible construction costs for Package 2 shall
not exceed thirty-six percent (36%) or Twenty-Four Million Dollars and No
Cents ($24,000,000.00), whichever is less.  The Town and its other funding
partners, (including potential state or federal grants and developer
contributions), are responsible for all other project costs associated with
Package 2 including for any unforeseen delays, inflation costs, and all other